(b) Compensation of Key management and expenses of the Board of executive Directors

Key management comprises the President and the three Vice Presidents.  The compensation

paid or payable to key management for their services and expenses related to the Board of

Executive Directors are shown below:

 1435H 1434H

Board of Executive Directors expenses 1,198 973

Salaries and other short-term benefits 1,756 1,584

Accumulated post-employment benefits 1,446 1,220

29. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS

Subsequent to the original issuance of the Bank’s annual 1434H financial statements, the IsDB

determined that the pension expenses previously recognized in the Bank's income statement

within employee costs in the amount equivalent to 21% aggregate employer contribution were

lower than the pension expenses determined by the professional actuary in accordance with

the IAS 19 (Revised). The following table reflects the correction that resulted in additional

expense of the previously reported staff costs in accordance with the amount determined by

the professional actuary.

The restatements made for the 1434H financial statements are reflected as follows:

Amounts as

previously reported

Restatement

amounts

Restated

amounts

Administrative expenses  92,193 9,028 101,221

Net income  179,441 (9,028) 170,413

Other assets 297,499 3,630 301,129

Other liability 406,894 12,658 419,552

30. RISK MANAGEMENT

The Bank’s risk management philosophy is to manage the key risk dimensions to preserve asset

value and income streams and safeguard the interests of both the shareholders and sukuk

holders. Risks inherent in the Bank’s activities are managed through a process of ongoing

identification, measurement, mitigation and monitoring. Risk limits are in place as a primary

mitigating measure in addition to other controls.

The Bank is exposed to credit, liquidity, market and operational risks. The degree of risk the Bank

is willing to assume in pursuing the developmental mandate is limited by its risk-bearing capacity,